# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

# Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 14, 2019

## Medicine Man Technologies, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada	001-36868	46-5289499
(State or other jurisdiction of	(Commission	IRS Employer
incorporation or organization)	File Number)	Identification No.)
4880 Havana Street, Suite 201		
Denver, Colorado		80239
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
	(303) 371-0387	
(Registra	ant's telephone number, including area c	rode)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is interprovisions ( <i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):	tended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ng obligation of the registrant under any of the following
<ul> <li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the</li> <li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exc</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13</li> </ul>	change Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 4d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFI	
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.1		5 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter)
Emerging growth company $\square$		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to S		tended transition period for complying with any new or

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On March 14, 2019, James S. Toreson resigned as a member of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Medicine Man Technologies, Inc. (the "Company"). As the Company enters a new growth trajectory and executes on its plan to become a direct operator in the cannabis industry, Mr. Toreson is stepping down to pursue other opportunities and will continue to provide consulting services to the Company on an as needed basis on special projects.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Medicine Man Technologies, Inc.

Date: March 15, 2019 By: /s/ Andy Williams

Name: Andy Williams

Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer